
Ski-O Tour
&

World Masters Championships
Ski-Orienteering

9th – 18th January 2009
Austria – Italy - Switzerland

Welcome to the first Ski-O Tour!
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1. Organizers
Austria:	  	 ÖFOL, 

ASKÖ Henndorf Orienteering

Christian Breitschädel
Grafenwies 4, 5302 Henndorf
E-mail: breitschaedel@aon.at
Tel.: +43 664 4245042

Italy:	  	 FISO,  
Luigi Girardi

Switzerland:	 SOLV 
OLG NOW, Ski-O Swiss 

				    Hansruedi Häny
			   Wallisweg 11, CH-5742 Kölliken

			   E-mail: hrhaeny@pop.agri.ch
			   Tel.  + fax.  +41 62 723 12 27

Website:		  www.skiotour.eu

2. Dates and types of competitions

DATE Country RACE TYPE INFORMATION
www.skiotour.eu

Fri  9th Jan AUT Arrival  
Sat 10th Jan AUT Model Event

SOT 1,                             
WMOC 1,             
AUT National Competition

Middle, individual start 
Middle, individual start
Middle, individual start  officeaut@skiotour.eu

Sun 11th Jan AUT SOT 2,                             
WMOC 2,             
AUT National Competition

Long, individual start
Long, individual start
Long, individual start  

Mon 12th Jan AUT Rest day, Travel to Italy
Tue 13th Jan ITA SOT 3 Sprint, individual start officeita@skiotour.eu
Wed 14th Jan ITA SOT 4 Long, individual start  
Thu 15th Jan ITA Rest Day, Travel to Switzerland  
Fri 16th Jan SUI SOT 5 Sprint officesui@skiotour.eu
Sat 17th Jan SUI SOT 6,                             

SUI National Competition
Middle, chasing start

Sun 18th Jan SUI Departure,                             
SUI National Competition, 
Training

 

19th – 20th Jan SUI Training Camp possible    

5. Classes and participation restrictions
W/M - 20 + 21	 (Ski-O Tour)
W/M 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85 	 (WMOC) 
Open Classes: no restrictions

6. Transport
We planed a transport from München (Fri 9th Jan afternoon) to the competitions and back (Sun 
18th Jan afternoon). 

7. Accommodation
Hotels, Apartments and some cheap possibility.


